

新聞稿 Media Release

中電控股有限公司 CLP Holdings Limited

16 March 2018

CLP Nurtures Hong Kong Youth through Government-led Internship Scheme

CLP Group (CLP) announced today that it has joined the Pilot Scheme on Corporate Summer Internship on the Mainland and Overseas (Pilot Scheme) launched by the HKSAR Government to provide internship opportunities for tertiary students in the summer of 2018. We believe the initiative sets a good example of how the public and private sectors could join hands in nurturing the younger generation.

"We are pleased to be part of this meaningful programme. CLP has been dedicating resources to help young people advance their careers and become more upwardly mobile, such as the launch of the CLP Power Academy last year. Our goal is to instill a sense of achievement and self-worth among young people to bring about positive changes," said Mrs Betty Yuen, Group Director & Vice Chairman – CLP Power Hong Kong.

Each year CLP provides more than 100 internship opportunities in our local operations for Hong Kong students. This is the first time we are offering internships in the Group's overseas operations under the championship of the Government. CLP's operations have grown in terms of geographic reach and diversity over the past decades as we became one of the leading energy companies in the Asia-Pacific region.

Through the Pilot Scheme, we will be offering 10 internship placements for Hong Kong students to work in our operations from conventional power generation to renewable projects in Mainland China, Thailand and Vietnam. The opportunities will cover a wide range of job scopes including engineering, information technology, sales and marketing, occupational health, safety and environmental protection. Students will not only be able to gain valuable working experiences through these placements, but also have an opportunity to see applications of technology and development in our operations to enhance performance.

For details on the internships opportunities offered by CLP under the Pilot Scheme, please visit http://clp.to/pilotscheme.

Last year, CLP launched the CLP Power Academy as a vocational-based academy for power engineering, providing industry-recognised professional programmes for young people who are aspired to develop their career in the power industry and provide career advancement opportunities for those who are already in the industry.

About CLP Group

CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong, is the holding company for the CLP Group, one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia Pacific. Through CLP Power Hong Kong Limited, it operates a vertically-integrated electricity supply business providing a highly-reliable supply of electricity to 80% of Hong Kong's population.

Outside Hong Kong, CLP holds investment in the energy sector in Mainland China, India, Southeast Asia, Taiwan and Australia. Its diversified portfolio of generating assets uses a wide range of fuels including coal, gas, nuclear and renewable sources. CLP is one of the largest external investors in the Mainland's renewable energy sector. In India, it is one of the biggest renewable energy producers and among the largest foreign investors in the electricity sector. In Australia, its wholly-owned subsidiary EnergyAustralia is one of the largest integrated energy companies, providing gas and electricity to over 2.6 million households and businesses.

CLP is listed on the Global Dow – a 150-stock index of the world's leading blue-chips, the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific), the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific 40 Index (DJSI Asia Pacific 40), Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series and MSCI Global Sustainability Index Series.

Photo:



CLP offers students internship opportunities in some of the Group's renewable energy projects such as Xicun Solar Power Station in Yunnan, China.

- Ends -

Media contact:

Ms Vivian Au Deputy Director - Public Affairs (Group) CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Tel: (852) 2678 8189

Email: vivian.au@clp.com.hk

Media Enquiry Hotline: (852) 7306 2525